GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1177
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2011

EXTENSION OF METRO NETWORK
Gavit Shri Manikrao Hodlya;Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal for extension of metro network upto Noida/Greater Noida and Rithala-Rohini to Bawana;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof; and

(c) the time by which the proposal is likely to be finalised and implemented alongwith the reasons for the delay in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA RQOY)

(a)&(b): No proposal has been received from Govt. of Uttar Pradesh for extension of metro network upto Greater Noida. The extension of Delhi Metro to Noida (Sector 32) has already been completed and commissioned by Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (DMRC).
As regards extension of metro network from Rithala to Bawana, the Union Government has requested Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi and DMRC to conduct survey and submit proposal expeditiously.

(c): No time limit can be indicated at present as it would depend upon the time taken by DMRC to complete the surveys, submit detailed project reports to the concerned States for their approval, cost sharing, etc.
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